

# Valley Road Main Replacement

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Arizona Pipeline Company		Campbell Construction Co., Inc.		Gerherdt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Peavine Construction, Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	
Bonding Provided			5%		5%		5%		5%		5%		5%		5%	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			yes		yes acknowledged 2 - there was only 1		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status			has		not provided		has		has		has		has		has	
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
	Value		Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1. Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance (See Note 2)	1	LS	57,500.00	57,500.00	39,500.00	39,500.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	26,135.00	26,135.00	46,700.00	46,700.00	20,977.78	20,977.78
2. Demobilization and Cleanup	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,775.00	5,775.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	750.00	750.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,065.00	5,065.00
3. Sheet P-1, 12-inch CI 350 Push-On ductile iron pipe (transmission main - including excavation, bedding, polyethylene wrap, valves, fittings and backfill).	450	LF	97.00	43,650.00	114.73	51,628.50	137.00	61,650.00	58.85	26,482.50	63.50	28,575.00	80.00	36,000.00	127.00	57,150.00
4. Sheet P-1, 12-inch CI 350 Restrained ductile iron pipe (transmission main - incl excavation, bedding, polyethylene wrap, valves, fittings and backfill).	100	LF	810.00	81,000.00	129.45	12,945.00	143.00	14,300.00	67.90	6,790.00	76.75	7,675.00	100.00	10,000.00	159.00	15,900.00
5. Sheet P-1, Additional Cost for 6-inch PE gas main in common trench with Item 3 (including material, excavation, bedding and backfill).	160	LF	24.00	3,840.00	39.30	6,288.00	56.00	8,960.00	6.55	1,048.00	43.00	6,880.00	12.00	1,920.00	39.00	6,240.00
6. Sheet P-1, 2-inch service tap and PE line to connect to existing 2-inch service at Sta 7+42 (installed complete in-place).	1	EA	3,720.00	3,720.00	1,497.12	1,497.12	3,420.00	3,420.00	1,767.40	1,767.40	1,350.00	1,350.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,525.00	2,525.00
7. Sheet P-2, 12-inch CI 350 Push-On ductile iron pipe (transmission main - incl excavation, bedding, polyethylene wrap, valves, fittings and backfill).	320	LF	100.00	32,000.00	115.12	36,838.40	131.00	41,920.00	61.15	19,568.00	72.50	23,200.00	80.00	25,600.00	129.00	41,280.00
8. Sheet P-2, 12-inch CI 350 Restrained ductile iron pipe (transmission main - incl excavation, bedding, polyethylene wrap, valves, fittings and backfill).	270	LF	140.00	37,800.00	151.24	40,834.80	175.00	47,250.00	163.20	44,064.00	98.00	26,460.00	100.00	27,000.00	173.00	46,710.00
9. Sheet P-2, Additional Cost for 6-inch PE gas main in common trench with Items 6 & 7 (incl material, excavation, bedding and backfill).	295	LF	24.00	7,080.00	39.31	11,596.45	56.00	16,520.00	7.10	2,094.50	43.00	12,685.00	12.00	3,540.00	32.00	9,440.00
10. Sheet P-2, 1-in Service Reconnection to 12-inch Ductile Iron line (complete in-place).	2	EA	5,160.00	10,320.00	1,281.00	2,562.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	1,696.00	3,392.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
11. Sheet P-2, 24-inch Steel Casing (complete in-place).	40	LF	1,030.00	41,200.00	250.00	10,000.00	1,080.00	43,200.00	1,045.45	41,818.00	1,000.00	40,000.00	600.00	24,000.00	200.00	8,000.00
12. Sheet P-2, Concrete Encasement of 12-inch line (complete in-place).	20	LF	26.00	520.00	50.00	1,000.00	90.00	1,800.00	35.00	700.00	72.00	1,440.00	75.00	1,500.00	16.00	320.00
13. Sheet P-3, 12-inch CI 350 Push-On ductile iron pipe (transmission main - incl excavation, bedding, polyethylene wrap, valves, fittings and backfill).	22	LF	176.00	3,872.00	130.00	2,860.00	185.00	4,070.00	98.70	2,171.40	76.00	1,672.00	80.00	1,760.00	145.00	3,190.00

Valley Road Main Replacement

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Arizona Pipeline Company		Campbell Construction Co., Inc.		Gerherdt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Peavine Construction, Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	
14. Sheet P-3, 12-inch CI 350 Restrained ductile iron pipe (transmission main - incl excavation, bedding, polyethylene wrap, valves, fittings and backfill).	528	LF	116.00	61,248.00	126.00	66,528.00	131.00	69,168.00	83.20	43,929.60	88.75	46,860.00	100.00	52,800.00	145.00	76,560.00
15. Sheet P-3, 3/4-in Service Reconnection to 12-inch Ductile Iron line (complete in-place).	12	EA	3,225.00	38,700.00	1,072.00	12,864.00	3,300.00	39,600.00	1,609.70	19,316.40	1,100.00	13,200.00	1,500.00	18,000.00	1,600.00	19,200.00
16. Sheet P-3, 1-1/2-in Service Reconnection to 12-inch Ductile Iron line (complete in-place).	1	EA	4,310.00	4,310.00	1,324.00	1,324.00	3,320.00	3,320.00	1,549.90	1,549.90	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,675.00	1,675.00
17. Sheet P-4, 12-inch CI 350 Push-On ductile iron pipe (transmission main - incl excavation, bedding, polyethylene wrap, valves, fittings and backfill).	315	LF	103.00	32,445.00	116.00	36,540.00	138.00	43,470.00	70.55	22,223.25	77.00	24,255.00	80.00	25,200.00	130.00	40,950.00
18. Sheet P-4, 12-inch CI 350 Restrained ductile iron pipe (transmission main - incl excavation, bedding, polyethylene wrap, valves, fittings and backfill).	235	LF	130.00	30,550.00	138.00	32,430.00	170.00	39,950.00	103.92	24,421.20	100.00	23,500.00	100.00	23,500.00	145.00	34,075.00
19. Sheet P-4, 24-inch Steel Casing (complete in-place).	36	LF	1,140.00	41,040.00	270.00	9,720.00	800.00	28,800.00	417.80	15,040.80	1,100.00	39,600.00	600.00	21,600.00	200.00	7,200.00
20. Sheet P-4, 3/4-in Service Reconnection to 12-inch Ductile Iron line (complete in-place).	5	EA	3,235.00	16,175.00	1,097.00	5,485.00	3,300.00	16,500.00	1,582.60	7,913.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,600.00	8,000.00
21. Sheet P-4, 1-in Service Reconnection to 12-inch Ductile Iron line (complete in-place).	1	EA	4,040.00	4,040.00	1,364.00	1,364.00	3,425.00	3,425.00	1,686.50	1,686.50	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
22. Sheet P-4, 1-1/4-in Service Reconnection to 12-inch Ductile Iron line (complete in-place).	2	EA	3,420.00	6,840.00	1,272.00	2,544.00	3,425.00	6,850.00	1,686.50	3,373.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
23. Sheet P-5, 12-inch CI 350 Push-On ductile iron pipe (transmission main - incl excavation, bedding, polyethylene wrap, valves, fittings and backfill).	331	LF	107.00	35,417.00	116.00	38,396.00	126.00	41,706.00	60.90	20,157.90	71.50	23,666.50	80.00	26,480.00	130.00	43,030.00
24. Sheet P-5, 12-inch CI 350 Restrained ductile iron pipe (transmission main - incl excavation, bedding, polyethylene wrap, valves, fittings and backfill).	229	LF	151.00	34,579.00	143.00	32,747.00	158.00	36,182.00	81.15	18,583.35	98.50	22,556.50	100.00	22,900.00	150.00	34,350.00
25. Sheet P-5, 1-1/2-in Service Reconnection to 12-inch Ductile Iron line (complete in-place).	1	EA	3,700.00	3,700.00	1,384.00	1,384.00	3,450.00	3,450.00	1,671.40	1,671.40	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
26. Sheet P-5, 2-in Service Reconnection to 12-inch Ductile Iron line (complete in-place).	1	EA	3,900.00	3,900.00	1,582.00	1,582.00	3,675.00	3,675.00	1,875.00	1,875.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
27. Sheet P-6, 12-inch CI 350 Push-On ductile iron pipe (transmission main - incl excavation, bedding, polyethylene wrap, valves, fittings and backfill).	75	LF	146.00	10,950.00	119.00	8,925.00	139.00	10,425.00	63.45	4,758.75	69.00	5,175.00	80.00	6,000.00	127.00	9,525.00
28. Sheet P-6, 12-inch CI 350 Restrained ductile iron pipe (transmission main - incl excavation, bedding, polyethylene wrap, valves, fittings and backfill).	280	LF	127.00	35,560.00	136.00	38,080.00	157.00	43,960.00	108.10	30,268.00	92.00	25,760.00	100.00	28,000.00	200.00	56,000.00
29. Sheet P-6, 24-inch Steel Casing (complete in-place).	98	LF	545.00	53,410.00	206.00	20,188.00	543.00	53,214.00	564.95	55,365.10	500.00	49,000.00	600.00	58,800.00	849.00	83,202.00

# Valley Road Main Replacement

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Arizona Pipeline Company		Campbell Construction Co., Inc.		Gerherdt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Peavine Construction, Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	
30. Sheet P-6, 2-in Service Reconnection to 12-inch Ductile Iron line (complete in-place).	1	EA	5,885.00	5,885.00	1,502.00	1,502.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	1,740.80	1,740.80	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
31. Installation of Connection Detail 1 as shown on Sheet D-1 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill).	1	LS	11,000.00	11,000.00	12,826.00	12,826.00	14,900.00	14,900.00	10,925.00	10,925.00	8,600.00	8,600.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
32. Installation of Connection Detail 2 as shown on Sheet D-1 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill).	1	LS	5,460.00	5,460.00	8,580.00	8,580.00	11,700.00	11,700.00	6,983.00	6,983.00	4,125.00	4,125.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
33. Installation of Connection Detail 3 as shown on Sheet D-1 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill). Sta. 4+30 & 5 + 89	2	LS	6,425.00	12,850.00	8,382.00	16,764.00	12,300.00	24,600.00	6,787.00	13,574.00	3,800.00	7,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,250.00	8,500.00
34. Installation of Connection Detail 4 as shown on Sheet D-1 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill).	1	LS	8,990.00	8,990.00	16,785.00	16,785.00	15,300.00	15,300.00	9,662.00	9,662.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
35. Installation of Connection Detail 5 as shown on Sheet D-1 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill).	1	LS	10,700.00	10,700.00	30,599.00	30,599.00	22,750.00	22,750.00	12,506.00	12,506.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
36. Installation of Connection Detail 1 as shown on Sheet D-2 of the Drawings (including excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill).	1	LS	3,900.00	3,900.00	4,198.00	4,198.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	5,486.00	5,486.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
37. Installation of Connection Detail 2 as shown on Sheet D-2 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill).	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,824.00	9,824.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,525.00	10,525.00	4,475.00	4,475.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
38. Installation of Connection Detail 3 as shown on Sheet D-2 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill).	1	LS	21,800.00	21,800.00	26,415.00	26,415.00	23,300.00	23,300.00	26,084.00	26,084.00	16,700.00	16,700.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
39. Installation of Connection Detail 1 as shown on Sheet D-3 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill)	1	LS	8,575.00	8,575.00	11,952.00	11,952.00	12,700.00	12,700.00	10,840.00	10,840.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
40. Installation of Connection Detail 2 as shown on Sheet D-3 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, encasement, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill)	1	LS	9,180.00	9,180.00	13,210.00	13,210.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	11,849.00	11,849.00	5,650.00	5,650.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
41. Installation of Connection Detail 1 as shown on Sheet D-4 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, encasement, valves, fittings and backfill)	1	LS	12,700.00	12,700.00	14,970.00	14,970.00	19,700.00	19,700.00	14,182.00	14,182.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
42. Installation of Connection Detail 2 as shown on Sheet D-4 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, encasement, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill)	1	LS	13,265.00	13,265.00	17,150.00	17,150.00	18,100.00	18,100.00	13,967.50	13,967.50	12,200.00	12,200.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00

# Valley Road Main Replacement

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Arizona Pipeline Company		Campbell Construction Co., Inc.		Gerherdt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Peavine Construction, Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	
43. Installation of Connection Detail 1 as shown on Sheet D-5 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, encasement, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill)	1	LS	11,000.00	11,000.00	9,603.00	9,603.00	17,200.00	17,200.00	12,213.00	12,213.00	8,050.00	8,050.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
44. Installation of Connection Detail 2 as shown on Sheet D-5 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill)	1	LS	12,150.00	12,150.00	16,074.00	16,074.00	14,700.00	14,700.00	14,416.00	14,416.00	9,100.00	9,100.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
45. Installation of Connection Detail 1 as shown on Sheet D-6 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill)	1	LS	6,245.00	6,245.00	10,932.00	10,932.00	12,800.00	12,800.00	10,654.00	10,654.00	4,075.00	4,075.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
46. Installation of Connection Detail 2 as shown on Sheet D-6 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill)	1	LS	6,800.00	6,800.00	11,176.00	11,176.00	12,900.00	12,900.00	11,032.50	11,032.50	4,200.00	4,200.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
47. Installation of Connection Detail 3 as shown on Sheet D-6 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill)	1	LS	6,870.00	6,870.00	9,376.00	9,376.00	13,400.00	13,400.00	11,139.00	11,139.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
48. Installation of Connection Detail 1 as shown on Sheet D-7 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill)	1	LS	13,400.00	13,400.00	20,182.00	20,182.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	14,786.00	14,786.00	11,200.00	11,200.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
49. Installation of Connection Detail 2 as shown on Sheet D-7 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill)	1	LS	21,255.00	21,255.00	36,713.00	36,713.00	28,500.00	28,500.00	27,054.00	27,054.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
50. Installation of Connection Detail 1 as shown on Sheet D-8 of the Drawings (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill)	1	LS	15,100.00	15,100.00	16,326.00	16,326.00	21,750.00	21,750.00	12,112.00	12,112.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
51. Abandonment of Valley No. 1 Pump Station as shown on Sheet D-11 of the Drawings (including slurry filling of vault).	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,838.00	25,838.00	29,100.00	29,100.00	12,580.00	12,580.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	20,500.00	20,500.00	10,250.00	10,250.00
52. Conversion of Valley No. 1 Pump Station to a Pressure Reducing Station as shown on Sheet D-12 of the Drawings.	1	LS	8,180.00	8,180.00	18,647.00	18,647.00	14,400.00	14,400.00	6,433.00	6,433.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
53. Abandonment of the Hood Regulator as shown on Sheet D-13 of the Drawings.	1	LS	3,335.00	3,335.00	5,041.00	5,041.00	7,350.00	7,350.00	2,568.00	2,568.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
54. Abandonment of the Timber Regulator as shown on Sheet D-13 of the Drawings.	1	LS	2,100.00	2,100.00	5,041.00	5,041.00	14,100.00	14,100.00	2,578.00	2,578.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
55. Furnish, Install and Maintain Temporary Asphalt Pavement Patch.	12,750	SF	2.60	33,150.00	3.46	44,115.00	2.00	25,500.00	2.40	30,600.00	3.42	43,605.00	4.00	51,000.00	0.94	11,985.00
56. Furnish and Install Permanent Asphalt Pavement Patch.	17,500	SF	5.00	87,500.00	5.77	100,975.00	3.60	63,000.00	3.23	56,525.00	3.58	62,650.00	5.00	87,500.00	5.30	92,750.00
57. 2-in Depth Mill and Fill Asphalt Pavement Replacement (meeting City of Reno Requirements)	39,000	SF	2.00	78,000.00	2.02	78,780.00	1.40	54,600.00	1.26	49,140.00	1.40	54,600.00	1.50	58,500.00	1.75	68,250.00
58. Furnish and Install 12-inch Check Valve in 60-inch Manhole Structure	1	EA	9,785.00	9,785.00	11,102.00	11,102.00	13,400.00	13,400.00	10,700.50	10,700.50	8,700.00	8,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,900.00	9,900.00

# Valley Road Main Replacement

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Arizona Pipeline Company		Campbell Construction Co., Inc.		Gerherdt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Peavine Construction, Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	
59. Furnish and Install 14-inch Line Stop – Incl removal at completion of work.	1	EA	14,680.00	14,680.00	25,121.00	25,121.00	14,700.00	14,700.00	14,334.00	14,334.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
60. Furnish and Install 12-inch Line Stop – Incl. removal at completion of work.	1	EA	12,710.00	12,710.00	11,734.00	11,734.00	13,100.00	13,100.00	12,724.00	12,724.00	11,700.00	11,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,250.00	11,250.00
61. Furnish and Install 6-inch Line Stop – Incl removal at completion of work.	1	EA	6,155.00	6,155.00	8,374.00	8,374.00	8,300.00	8,300.00	7,939.00	7,939.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
62. Type III Curb & Gutter (per the Standard Specifications)	50	LF	48.00	2,400.00	46.20	2,310.00	27.00	1,350.00	29.87	1,493.50	45.50	2,275.00	50.00	2,500.00	37.00	1,850.00
63 4-ft wide by 4-inch PCC Sidewalk (per Standard Specifications.	200	SF	12.00	2,400.00	27.72	5,544.00	7.00	1,400.00	6.44	1,288.00	12.75	2,550.00	15.00	3,000.00	18.50	3,700.00
64. Furnish, Install and Maintain Traffic Control for the project during the duration of the Work.	1	LS	120,000.00	120,000.00	112,744.00	112,744.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	32,656.00	32,656.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	25,850.00	25,850.00
65. Installation of Connection Detail as described in Item 4 of Addendum 1 (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill).	1	LS	9,100.00	9,100.00	11,550.00	11,550.00	15,300.00	15,300.00	12,089.00	12,089.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00
66. Installation of Temporary Flush Assembly as described in Item 5 of Addendum 1 (incl excavation, bedding, pipe, valves, fittings and backfill).	1	LS	6,150.00	6,150.00	7,630.00	7,630.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	5,232.00	5,232.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Total Bid Price</b>			<b>\$1,376,636.00</b>		<b>\$1,323,129.27</b>		<b>\$1,395,185.00</b>		<b>\$998,389.75</b>		<b>\$950,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,032,250.00</b>		<b>\$1,152,949.78</b>	
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n			yes		yes*		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Bidder Information Provided			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Licensing Information Provided			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Disclosure of Principals Provided			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Referenced Provided			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Debarment & Safety Information Provided			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Labor and Equipment Rate Schedules Provided			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Subcontractors Listed			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Proposal Summary Executed			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	

\*indicates corrected total